



FOI Ref: 2015/010

27<sup>th</sup> March 2015

### **REQUEST UNDER FREEDOM OF INFORMATION (SCOTLAND) ACT 2002**

Thank you for your request for information under the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002, received by email on 13<sup>th</sup> March 2015. Your specific requests and the responses from the National Park Authority are provided below.

**1) Please provide me with the responses of Police Scotland, SEPA, Forestry Commission Scotland and Transport Scotland to the Your Park consultation. I already have copies of the responses from Sportscotland and SNH but would ask that in responding to this request you make those responses available on your website.**

**2) Please provide me with the responses of Stirling, Argyll and Bute, West Dunbartonshire and Perth and Kinross Councils to the Your Park consultation.**

The Park Authority is currently examining all responses received in relation to the Your Park consultation. When this work is complete, the consultation responses will be published due to the considerable public interest in this project. This means that we are not obliged to release this information to you as it is scheduled for future publication under S27 (1)(a)(i) of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002.

**3) Please provide me with copies of all press releases the Loch Lomond and Trossachs National Park (or any other body delegated to act on your behalf) has issued about the Your Park consultation.**

This information is available on our website at the following links:

<http://www.lochlomond-trossachs.org/looking-after/final-chance-for-public-to-have-their-say/menu-id-483.html>

<http://www.lochlomond-trossachs.org/looking-after/national-park-sets-out-proposals-to-transform-busiest-lochshores/menu-id-522.html>

**4) Copy of the Local Access Forum minutes of 29/9/14**

The draft minutes are available on our website and can be accessed via the following link:

<http://www.lochlomond-trossachs.org/images/stories/Looking%20After/PDF/Local%20Access%20Forum/2014/20140929%20minute.pdf>

Yours sincerely

#### **LOCH LOMOND & THE TROSSACHS NATIONAL PARK AUTHORITY**

National Park Headquarters, Carrochan, Carrochan Road, Balloch, G83 8EG Long: 4°34'24"W Lat: 56°00'12"N  
t: 01389 722600 f: 01389 722633 e: info@lochlomond-trossachs.org w: lochlomond-trossachs.org

Printed on paper sourced from certified sustainable forests

Information Officer

info@lochlomond-trossachs.org

### Review Procedure

If you are dissatisfied with this decision, or the way in which the Authority has dealt with your request, you are entitled to require the Authority to review its decision. Please note that in order for a review to take place you are required to:

- Send your request for review in writing, setting out in full the reasons why you are requesting a review.
- Submit your review request within 40 working days of either the date on which you received a response from the Authority or the date by which you should have received a response under the terms of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002, whichever is the later.
- address your review request to the Director of Corporate Services:

Jaki Carnegie  
Loch Lomond & The Trossachs National Park Authority  
National Park Headquarters  
Carrochan  
Carrochan Road  
Balloch  
G83 8EG  
E-mail: [info@lochlomond-trossachs.org](mailto:info@lochlomond-trossachs.org)

The review will be handled by staff who were not involved in the original decision. You will receive notice of the result of your review within 20 working days.

If you are not satisfied with the response to your request for review, you can contact the Scottish Information Commissioner, the independent body which oversees the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002, at:

Scottish Information Commissioner  
Kinburn Castle  
Doubledykes Road  
St Andrews  
Fife  
KY16 9DS  
Tel: 01334 464610  
Website: [www.itspublicknowledge.info](http://www.itspublicknowledge.info)  
E-mail: [enquiries@itspublicknowledge.info](mailto:enquiries@itspublicknowledge.info)

### **LOCH LOMOND & THE TROSSACHS NATIONAL PARK AUTHORITY**

National Park Headquarters, Carrochan, Carrochan Road, Balloch, G83 8EG Long: 4°34'24"W Lat: 56°00'12"N  
t: 01389 722600 f: 01389 722633 e: [info@lochlomond-trossachs.org](mailto:info@lochlomond-trossachs.org) w: [lochlomond-trossachs.org](http://lochlomond-trossachs.org)

Printed on paper sourced from certified sustainable forests